
Rockford Invitational Details 
9-23-17 

 
Times 
12:00 Rehearsal Starts 
2:45 Lunch 
3:15 Change 
4:15 Discussion 
4:45 Depart Cedar 
5:00 Arrive/Unload 
5:50 Warm-up 
6:35 Perform 
7:00 Load/Snack 
7:15 Return to Stadium, watch bands, concession stand 
8:45 Awards 
9:15 Load Buses, Depart 
9:30 Arrive in Cedar, change 
9:45 Dismissed 
 
Details 

● Due to the warm-up and performance time we will provide an early dinner after 
rehearsal, and a snack right after the performance. Students may get food from the 
concession stand at 7:15 as well.  

● Students that wish to ride home with a parent are required to have a signed form in 
before we leave, they will be located outside the band office and are available on the 
website at: 
http://www.cedarspringsbands.org/uploads/2/4/5/9/24593877/student_release_form.pdf 

● You may leave after awards. You will be responsible for proper care of your uniform.  
● We are in need of Parent Volunteers to help with equipment loading/unloading and 

transportation to the field, if you are interested please contact a director if you have not 
already signed up with our volunteer coordinator.  

● Students will sit together in the stands and are required to watch bands respectfully, 
chaperones and directors will be sitting with the students.  

● Please be aware of the weather, dress in layers if needed.  
● Color Guard needs a plan for what to wear while not performing: hoodie, warm-up, etc.  

 
Please email or call with questions.  
band@csredhawks.org 
616-696-1200 ext 6224 
 
 
 
 

http://www.cedarspringsbands.org/uploads/2/4/5/9/24593877/student_release_form.pdf
mailto:band@csredhawks.org


Competition Performance Times 
Class C 
Kelloggsville 5:20 
Olivet 5:35 
 
Class B 
Wayland 6:05 
Comstock Park 6:20 
Cedar Springs 6:35 
Hastings 6:50 
Otsego 7:05 
 
Class A 
Muskegon 7:30 
Mattawan 7:45 
Northview 8:00 
Byron Center 8:15 
 
Exhibition 
Rockford 8:30 
 
Awards 8:45 
 


